Comment for planning application 6/2021/0631/PN27

Application Number	6/2021/0631/PN27	
Location	35 Northaw Road East Cuffley Potters Bar EN6 4LU	
Proposal	Prior approval for the construction of an additional storey to facilitate the enlargement of the dwellinghouse to a maximum of approximately 9.607m in height	
Case Officer	Mr Sukhdeep Jhooti	
Organisation		
Type of Comment	Objection	
Туре	neighbour	
Comments	I object to the proposed development at 35 Northaw Road East. If this development goes ahead it will directly impact our access to sunlight and daylight. According to the plans, the additional storey will be 2.5 metres above the highest point of our house. This will reduce our privacy as the proposed 3rd floor will overlook our entire garden. In general, this proposal is overbearing and to my knowledge, will be the only property of its kind on the	

Received Date

16/03/2021 11:28:35

Attachments